
SATURDAY MORNING MARCH 25 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Inspect Chicken OpenRoad Lucky D. Pawn S. Paid Paid Basketball NCAA 

(3)   KPTV (6:00) Good Day Paid Stanton News OutSpace Y. Icons A.Athlete Missing Paid 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean S.Rescue Wildlife R. Park Outback Tapping In Xterra 

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Q A weekly shopping showcase. 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Saturday Wake Up Show Paid PGASpec. Golf PGA Match Play Championship (L) 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop RoughC O.House O.House House TestK Feast Martha Cook's Meals 

(8)   KGW Voyager WildVet Journey Getaways Paid PGASpec. Golf PGA Match Play Championship (L) 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (7:00) KAYU Market Weekend Marketplace RecRehab O.House Paid Fishing 

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:50) ++ That Thing You Do!  (:40) Black Sails (:40) The Missing Movie 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live 

(12)  514 STZEN (:15) ++ Groundhog Day Bill Murray. ++ Hancock ('08) Will Smith. (:35) +++ The Fifth Element  
(13)   KOPB Jet Go! Dragon SciGirls Cyberch. Garden Garden Sewing Quilt F&Porter Sew Easy

(14)   DISC Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs 

(15) 172 291 DISN Mickey Mickey Elena Tangled StarEvil Milo Law StuckMid Underc. Teen Beach Movi...
(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order ++ Red Eye  
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Gumball 

(18) 180 311 FREE 7: Where the Wi... (:05) ++ Race to Witch Mountain  (:10) Chasing Mavericks Gerard Butler. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Yukon Gold Roughest Prisons Prison Nation Death Row Death Row 

(20)   TBS (7:00) Jack the Giant Slayer  ++ The Hulk ('03) Jennifer Connelly, Eric Bana. Friends Friends 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Exp. Unkown Bizarre Foods 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Cheerlead. SportsC. 30 for 30 30 for 30 Baseball NCAA (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsC. Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L) NCAA Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom News Signs CNN Newsroom 

(25) 167 326 GAC (7:00) Top 20 Top 20 Country Countdown FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Roseanne Rose. (:35) Rose. (:10) Rose. :50 Rose. (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Brunch Heart Rules Pioneer Pioneer Southern The Kitchen Cooking Giada 

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas Zombie House Flip. Zombie House Flip. Spirits Movie 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid 

(30)  254 AMC Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman +++ Goodfellas  
(31)   TLC Four Weddings Four Weddings She's In Charge She's In Charge She's In Charge 

(32) 185 312 HALL Middle Middle G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls June in January ('14) Brooke D'Orsay. 

(33) 105 242 USA (7:00) Paid Program ++ That Awkward Moment Zac Efron. No Strings Attached  (Adult) 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid LW Atlanta Flight 192  
(35) 122 244 SYFY Face Off Face Off Cosplay Melee My Soul to Take ('10) John Magaro. 

(36)   ANPL Dr. Dee: Alaska Dr. Dee: Alaska Dr. Dee: Alaska The Zoo The Zoo 

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) News HQ Bull Bear Cavuto Forbes Cash In News HQ Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Three Days to Live Three Days to Live Three Days to Live

(98) 120 269 HIST Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People 

(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipTX FlipFlop 

 

SATURDAY EVENING MARCH 25 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Elementary Ransom 48 Hours 48 Hours 

(3)   KPTV +++ Cruel Intentions  Shots Fired Empire 10 O'Clock News 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Insider Ent. Tonight ++ Over the Hedge ('06) Bruce Willis. 20/20 

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) Footwear Isaac Mizrahi Live! Josie Maran Argan Oil Cosmetics 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy Blue Bloods ++ Despicable Me 2 ('13) Steve Carell. Sat. Night Live 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk W1A As Time ++++ The Manchurian Candidate  (:15) TBA Bluegra 

(8)   KGW News Naturally Champ Give ++ Despicable Me 2 ('13) Steve Carell. Sat. Night Live 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 2½Men BigBang 2½Men BigBang Shots Fired Empire News Wanted 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:10) Black Sails (:10) +++ Double Jeopardy  +++ Ghostbusters Melissa McCarthy. 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. 

(12)  514 STZEN 5: Pineapple Expr... (:25) ++ Hancock ('08) Will Smith. +++ Fight Club ('99) Brad Pitt. 

(13)   KOPB British Baking Oregon Experience Globe Trekker The Coroner Doctor Blake 

(14)   DISC Fast N' Loud 2/2 Outlaws FastLoud Pt. 1 of 2 cont'd next St. Outaws Fast Loud Pt. 2 of 2 

(15) 172 291 DISN Austin Austin StuckMid Liv Mad Underc. Bizaard. +++ Finding Nemo  Underc. 

(16)   TNT Movie +++ Walking Tall  +++ Transformers ('07) Megan Fox, Shia LaBeouf. 

(17) 177 297 TOON ++ Open Season ('06) Martin Lawrence. DB Super BobBurg. RickMort RickMort Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE 4:10 Pirates of th... (:20) ++ The Hunger Games ('12) Josh Hutcherson, Jennifer Lawrence. Movie 

(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Kingdom/ Oceans Drugs, Inc. 

(20)   TBS (5:30) Basket. NCAA Division I Tournament Madness Tribeca ++ Divergent ('14) Shailene Woodley. 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Baseball NCAA Ok. St./TCU (L) E:60Pics 30 for 30 30 for 30 

(23) 140 206 ESPN 30 for 30 SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 

(24) 200 202 CNN History of Comedy History of Comedy United Shades United Shades United Shades 

(25) 167 326 GAC Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV 

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped 

(28) 118 265 A&E 4: Mr. & Mrs. Sm... The First 48 The First 48 Live PD 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss The Partner The Partner The Partner 

(30)  254 AMC (3:) The Godfather  +++ The Godfather II  (1974,Drama) Robert De Niro, Robert Duvall, Al Pacino. 

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes-Dress Say Yes to the Dress (:05) Four Weddings

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Walking the Dog  Campfire Kiss ('17) Danica McKellar. Love Locks ('17) Rebecca Romijn. 

(33) 105 242 USA Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Double Mommy Morgan Obenreder. Stalker's Prey ('17) (P) Saxon Sharbino. Boyfriend Killer  
(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ G.I. Joe: Retaliation ('13) Channing Tatum. +++ Independence Day ('96) Will Smith. 

(36)   ANPL R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet Dr. Jeff: Extra R. Mountain Vet The Zoo 

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show Hannity Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting CountCar Counting Count. Count. 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Property Brothers Property Brothers Renovation 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON MARCH 25 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Basket. NCAA Access Hollywood Paid Paid Chicken OpenRoad News News 

(3)   KPTV Paid Paid F.Files F.Files F.Files ++++ Rosemary's Baby ('68) Mia Farrow. 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY NBA2K17Tourn World of X Games Outside the Lines Minute Matter News News 

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Q LOGO by Lori Isaac Mizrahi Live! Clarks Footwear 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (11:00) Golf PGA Match Play Championship Paid Paid Paid Judy News News 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. British Baking Globe Trekker Steves' Grown Beatrix Potter 

(8)   KGW (11:00) Golf PGA Match Play Championship Paid Paid Getaways St.Talk News News 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU ++ At Close Range ('86) Sean Penn. Bones Bones Mike&M. Mike&M.

(10) 308 504 STARZ (12:40) ++ Face/ Off ('97) John Travolta. ++ National Treasure: Book of Secrets (:10) The Missing 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. 

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:45) ++ Pixels ('15) Adam Sandler. ++ I, Robot ('04) Will Smith. Movie 

(13)   KOPB Lidia TestK Martha Meals Motor. Woodwri. RoughC House O.House News. 

(14)   DISC Fast N' Loud Fast N' Loud Fast N' Loud Fast N' Loud Fast N' Loud 1/2 

(15) 172 291 DISN 12: Teen Beach ... :55 LivMad Bunk'd :15 Austin :40 Austin Austin Austin Austin Austin 

(16)   TNT Movie ++ S.W.A.T. ('03) Colin Farrell, Samuel L. Jackson. ++ 3 Days to Kill ('14) Kevin Costner. 

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball TeenT. TeenT. Gumball Gumball TeenT. TeenT. Cloudy Cloudy 

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:40) +++ Edward Scissorhands ('90) Johnny Depp. :10 Pirates of the Caribbean: The Cur... 
(19) 139 247 NATG Death Row Death Row Death Row Death Row Kingdom/ Oceans 

(20)   TBS Friends Friends NCAA Tip-Off (L) Basketball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Basket. 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Bizarre Guy Fieri's Spain Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:00) Baseball NCAA LSU vs Florida (L) Softball NCAA Auburn at Florida (L) Baseball NCAA (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L) NCAA Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L) NCAA 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Smerconish CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 

(25) 167 326 GAC Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV 

(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Spring Baking Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped 

(28) 118 265 A&E (12:30) ++ The Lone Ranger ('13) Johnny Depp. ++ Mr. and Mrs. Smith ('05) Brad Pitt. 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Undercover Boss Undercover Boss 

(30)  254 AMC (12:00) +++ Goodfellas ('90) Ray Liotta. ++++ The Godfather ('72) Al Pacino, Marlon Brando. 

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes 

(32) 185 312 HALL The Convenient Groom Vanessa Marcil. My Boyfriends' Dogs Erika Christensen. Walking the Dog  
(33) 105 242 USA +++ Easy A ('10) Emma Stone. Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley 

(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:00) Flight 192  Suicide Note ('15) Kirby Bliss Blanton. Trapped Child ('16) Katrina Bowden. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ The Faculty Jordana Brewster. ++ A Knight's Tale ('01) Mark Addy, Heath Ledger. 

(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet 

(37) 205 360 FNC 12: Journal America's News HQ FOX Report Watters World 

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 

(98) 120 269 HIST Swamp People Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper 

SUNDAY MORNING MARCH 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Morning FaceNat. Sports Spectacular Road Final Four Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L) 

(3)   KPTV (7:00) Good Day ++ Mommie Dearest ('81) Faye Dunaway. Paid Pre-Race Racing 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Spaces Paid Paid Special Olympics Count Basket. 

(5) 137 275 QVC AirFryer XL Pro Kitchen Unlimited Le Creuset Kitchen w/ David 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Hockey NHL Minnesota Wild at Detroit Red Wings (L) Golf PGA 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Cat/ Hat Curious George S... Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature 

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Hockey NHL Minnesota Wild at Detroit Red Wings (L) Golf PGA 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Pre-Race Racing 

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:40) ++ Face/ Off ('97) Nicolas Cage, John Travolta. +++ Double Jeopardy  BlckSail 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Meet the Press Pulse of America 

(12)  514 STZEN (:15) ++ In Her Shoes ('05) Cameron Diaz. +++ The Man From Laramie (:15) +++ True Lies 
(13)   KOPB Thomas B.Build Oregon Experience Nature Nova Performances 

(14)   DISC Bering Sea Gold Bering Sea Gold Bering Sea Gold Gold Rush Epic Log Homes 

(15) 172 291 DISN Mickey Mickey Elena Tangled StarEvil Milo Law StuckMid Underc. Finding Nemo  
(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order 

(17) 177 297 TOON ++ Open Season ('06) Martin Lawrence. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. BareBear BareBear

(18) 180 311 FREE 7: Race to Witch... ++ Free Willy ('93) Lori Petty, Jason James Richter.  Prince of Persia: The Sand... 

(19) 139 247 NATG Monster Fish Monster Fish Monster Fish Monster Fish Monster Fish 

(20)   TBS Friends Friends ++++ The LEGO Movie Chris Pratt. +++ Shrek ('01) Mike Myers. 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Hotel Impossible 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Profile (:50) Soccer FIFA World Cup Qualifier Ger./Azer. (L) Baseball NCAA Ok. St./TCU (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Gymnastics NCAA SEC Championship 

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 

(25) 167 326 GAC Top 20 Country Countdown FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :50 G. Girls (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Barefoot Barefoot Big Bite Cooking Southern Pioneer Pioneer Rules Giada Brunch 

(28) 118 265 A&E P. Wars ++ Mr. and Mrs. Smith ('05) Angelina Jolie, Brad Pitt. +++ Bad Boys Will Smith. 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid 

(30)  254 AMC :20 MASH :50 MASH :20 MASH (:50) +++ The Godfather II ('74) Robert De Niro, Robert Duvall, Al Pacino.

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes 

(32) 185 312 HALL Middle Middle G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Summer Love  (2016,Romance) 

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid Little Women: LA ++ Date Night ('10) Tina Fey. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight +++ The Faculty Jordana Brewster. ++ A Knight's Tale ('01) Mark Addy, Heath Ledger. 

(36)   ANPL Phoenix Phoenix Rugged Justice Rugged Justice Rugged Justice 

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz Outnumbered AmericaNewsroom Fox News Sunday AmericaNewsroom

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 

(98) 120 269 HIST The Nazi Gospels Nostradamus The Lost Pyramid 

(99) 112 229 HGTV FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 

SUNDAY AFTERNOON MARCH 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM 11: Basket. Basketball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Whack Whack News News 

(3)   KPTV (12:30) Auto Racing NASCAR Monster Energy Cup Series Paid Paid Paid Paid 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Basketball NBA Okl./Hou. (L) McCarver Homes Paid Lucy News News 

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Cook with David Venable. AirFryer XL Pro Gourmet Holiday 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Golf PGA Match Play Championship Final Round (L) Paid Paid News Judy 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova Spillover Health Matters Searching-Augusta Beatrix Potter 

(8)   KGW (12:00) Golf PGA Match Play Championship Final Round (L) Getaways Ins. Ed. News News 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:30) Auto Racing NASCAR Monster Energy Cup Series Paid Raising 2½Men Modern 

(10) 308 504 STARZ BlckSail (:50) The Missing (:55) ++ Seven Pounds ('08) Will Smith. +++ Ghostbusters 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. 

(12)  514 STZEN (12:15) +++ True Lies  (:40) +++ Commando  (:15) +++ The Abyss ('89) Ed Harris. 

(13)   KOPB (12:00) Perform. Christopher Cross FocusEu. W.Week Contrary News CharlieR News. 

(14)   DISC Epic Log Homes Epic Log Homes Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid 

(15) 172 291 DISN Movie Tangled :15 LivMad StuckMid StuckMid StuckMid StuckMid StuckMid StuckMid StuckMid

(16)   TNT +++ The Bourne Identity ('02) Matt Damon. +++ The Bourne Supremacy  Movie 

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Clarence Clarence TeenT. TeenT. Steven Steven Cloudy Cloudy 

(18) 180 311 FREE 11: Prince of Pers... (:10) Pirates of the Caribbean: The Curse of the Black Pearl  :20 The Hunger ... 
(19) 139 247 NATG Monster Fish Monster Fish Monster Fish Monster Fish Wicked Tuna 

(20)   TBS +++ Shrek 2 ('04) Mike Myers. +++ Shrek the Third ('07) Mike Myers. 2 Broke 2 Broke 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Hotel Impossible Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Food Food Paradise Food Paradise 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (11:00) Baseball Bracket Bracket Drone Racing Softball NCAA Auburn at Florida (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN The Fab Five SportsCenter Basketball NCAA 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Reba Reba Reba Reba 

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Chopped Junior Chopped Junior Chopped Junior Chopped Junior 

(28) 118 265 A&E (11:30) Bad Boys  +++ Man on Fire ('04) Dakota Fanning, Denzel Washington. American Pickers 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank Shark Tank 

(30)  254 AMC 9:50 The Godfath... (:20) The Walking Dead (:35) Walking Dead (:40) Walking Dead (:45) Dead

(31)   TLC My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life 

(32) 185 312 HALL Campfire Kiss ('17) Danica McKellar. Pumpkin Pie Wars ('16) Julie Gonzalo. Anything for Love 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 

(34) 108 252 LIFE ++ The Nanny Diaries ('07) ++ My Best Friend's Wedding  ++ Just Wright  
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ Jeepers Creepers 2 ('03) Ray Wise. ++ I, Frankenstein Yvonne Strahovski. Movie 

(36)   ANPL Rugged Justice Rocky Mt. Hunters Rocky Mt. Hunters North Woods Law North Woods Law 

(37) 205 360 FNC Your World Perino Stirewalt Special Report On the Record The O'Reilly Factor

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Three Days to Live Three Days to Live Three Days to Live

(98) 120 269 HIST (12:00) Lost Pyramid Atlantis Found Signs of Apoc. 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers 

SUNDAY EVENING MARCH 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes NCIS: Los Angeles Madam Secretary Elementary 

(3)   KPTV 2 Broke 2 Broke Simps. BobBurg. BobBurg. History Fam.Guy Last Man 10 O'Clock News 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Homes Home Videos Once Upon a Time Time After Time American Crime 

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) Gourmet Holiday AirFryer XL Pro Copper Chef Cooking on Q 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Wheel Little Big Shots Little Big Shots Chicago Justice Shades of Blue 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS To Be Announced Secrets of Chats Masterpiece Classic Mystery Agatha 

(8)   KGW Basketball NBA Portland Trail Blazers at Los Angeles Lakers (L) Chicago Justice Shades of Blue 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Modern Simps. Simps. BobBurg. BobBurg. History Fam.Guy Last Man News LivDream

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:00) Ghostbusters  Black Sails The Missing Black Sails (:55) The Missing 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. 

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:35) +++ Fight Club ('99) Edward Norton, Brad Pitt. +++ True Lies ('94) Jamie Lee Curtis. 

(13)   KOPB Art Beat Oregon Masterpiece Secret Service Masterpiece Classic 

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid 

(15) 172 291 DISN StuckMid Tangled StuckMid Liv Mad Underc. Bizaard. Wizards of Waverly Place: ... Underc. 

(16)   TNT (5:45) +++ Transformers ('07) Megan Fox, Shia LaBeouf. +++ Thor ('11) Chris Hemsworth. 

(17) 177 297 TOON ++ Open Season 2 ('08) Joel McHale. BrakShow Birdman RickMort RickMort Am.Dad Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:20) ++ The Hunger Games Jennifer Lawrence. ++++ The Hunger Games: Catching Fire  
(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Port Protection Wicked Tuna Port Protection Kentucky Justice 

(20)   TBS 2 Broke 2 Broke 2 Broke 2 Broke 2 Broke BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Big RV Big RV Buyers Buyers 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Kickboxing GLORY 39 E:60Pics ESPN FC GameDay (L) ESPN FC 

(23) 140 206 ESPN 4: Basket. NFLGreat 30 for 30 SportsCenter SportsCenter 

(24) 200 202 CNN Finding Jesus Believer Finding Jesus Finding Jesus Believer 

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 

(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Spring Baking Guy's Game Guy's Game Spring Baking Cake Wars 

(28) 118 265 A&E American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank 

(30)  254 AMC 5:45 Dead (:50) Walking Dead (:55) The Walking Dead The Walking Dead Into the Badlands 

(31)   TLC (5:00) My 600-lb Life L.I. Medium L.I. Medium Long Lost Family Think You Are 

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Anything for L... A Dash of Love ('17) Jen Lilley. When Calls Heart G. Girls G. Girls 

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 

(34) 108 252 LIFE (5:00) Just Wright  ++ What Happens in Vegas  +++ The Proposal ('09) Sandra Bullock. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) +++ Independence Day ('96) Will Smith. +++ Red ('10) Mary-Louise Parker, Bruce Willis. 

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law NWL: N.Hampshire North Woods Law NWL: N.Hampshire Lone Star Law 

(37) 205 360 FNC TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity The O'Reilly Factor TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity 

(97)  251 OXY Three Days to Live Snapped Snapped Three Days to Live Snapped 

(98) 120 269 HIST Alcatraz: The Search for the Truth Roanoke:AMystery Return to Roanoke 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Bargain Bargain Life Life IslndLif IslndLif 

MONDAY EVENING MARCH 27 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke BigBang KevinCan Donuts Indoor Scorpion 

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud 24: Legacy APB 10 O'Clock News 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News ET Insider Dancing With the Stars Quantico 

(5) 137 275 QVC Inspired Style LOGO by Lori Goldstein Isaac Mizrahi Live! PM Style 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel The Voice Taken 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Steves' Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. Independent Lens 

(8)   KGW KGW News Live at 7 InsEd. The Voice Taken 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU LastMan Modern :55 BBang :25 BBang 24: Legacy APB News Modern 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:10) In Bruges  Outlander Black Sails (:55) The Missing (:55) +++ Blow  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word 11thHour Hardball Rachel Maddow The Last Word 

(12)  514 STZEN (5:15) Aloha  ++ White Men Can't Jump  ++ The Peacemaker George Clooney. 

(13)   KOPB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore.Exp. Ore.Exp. Antiques Rd. 

(14)   DISC St. Outaws Fast Loud Outlaws FastLoud Outlaws FastLoud Fast N' Loud 

(15) 172 291 DISN Bunk'd Bizaard. Underc. G. Luck StuckMid G. Luck Liv/Mad Liv/Mad Bunk'd Bunk'd 

(16)   TNT (5:00) Basketb. NBA Cle./S.A. (L) Basketball NBA New Orleans vs Utah (L) Post-game (L) 

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Cloudy Cloudy King Hill King Hill Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.

(18) 180 311 FREE ++ The Waterboy ('98) Adam Sandler. Young Daddy Twins: Happily Young Daddy 

(19) 139 247 NATG OriginsHumankind Nat. Geographic OriginsHumankind Nat. Geographic Drain the Titanic 

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Am.Dad 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Foods Booze Traveler 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 5: Basket. 30 for 30 30 for 30 Tonight J & J Nación ESPN 

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 

(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 A. Cooper 360 

(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Off Grid Alaska Off Grid Alaska Off Grid Alaska Off Grid Alaska Off Grid 

(26)   TVLAND (:25) M*A*S*H MASH MASH :10 MASH (:50) Ray (:25) Loves Ray Ray Ray 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cupcake Wars Cupcake Wars Cake Wars Diners Diners Diners Diners 

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 Cold Case Files Bates Motel 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank American Vice American Vice American Vice American Vice 

(30)  254 AMC BreakBad (:35) Breaking Bad (:40) Breaking Bad (:40) Breaking Bad (:45) Breaking Bad BreakBad

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Long Lost Family Long Lost Family Long Lost Family Long Lost Family 

(32) 185 312 HALL Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Middle Middle Middle Middle 

(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Monday Night Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE ++ Rumor Has It ('05) Kevin Costner. ++ Valentine's Day ('10) Julia Roberts, Kathy Bates. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) +++ Red ('10) Bruce Willis. ++ Red 2 ('13) Helen Mirren, Bruce Willis. Volcano 
(36)   ANPL Battle the Bay A.B.People: Grit A.B.People: Grit Alaska: Edge (SP) Alaska: Edge 

(37) 205 360 FNC TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity The O'Reilly Factor TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity 

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers Pawn Pawn 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Renovation Renovation Love It or List It Love It or List It H.Hunt House 

TUESDAY EVENING MARCH 28 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke NCIS Bull NCIS: New Orleans

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud New Girl The Mick Bones (F) 10 O'Clock News 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News ET Insider Middle Am.Wife Am.Wife The Boat People Icons (SF) 

(5) 137 275 QVC Get Fit With Kerstin ReBodyRevolution TATCHA: Skin Care The Find 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel The Voice Error Error Chicago Fire 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Secrets of Dead Dead Reckoning Dead Reckoning Dead Reckoning 

(8)   KGW KGW News Live at 7 InsEd. The Voice Error Error Chicago Fire 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU LastMan Modern :55 BBang :25 BBang New Girl The Mick Bones (F) News Modern 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (4:) Blow  (:35) Black Sails (:35) ++ Fired Up!  (:05) Black Sails You Don't Mess... 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word 11thHour Hardball Rachel Maddow The Last Word 

(12)  514 STZEN (5:15) +++ Tootsie  (:10) ++ Pixels ('15) Adam Sandler. +++ The Abyss ('89) Ed Harris. 

(13)   KOPB House Business PBS NewsHour Amer. Experience City in the Sky City in the Sky 

(14)   DISC Moonshiners Moonshiners Moonshiners Moonshiners Moonshiners 

(15) 172 291 DISN Bunk'd Bizaard. Underc. G. Luck StuckMid G. Luck Liv/Mad Liv/Mad Bunk'd Bunk'd 

(16)   TNT (:15) ++ Tammy ('14) Melissa McCarthy. +++ Horrible Bosses 2 ('14) Jason Bateman. Movie 

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. BareBear BareBear King Hill King Hill Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:00) +++ The Holiday Cameron Diaz. The Fosters Switched at Birth Twins: Happily 

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Parched Life Below Zero Parched Locked Up Abroad 

(20)   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Detour BigBang 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) 30 for 30 Baseball T. (L) SportsC. E:60Pics Tonight NFL Live J & J 

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball NCAA NIT Tournament (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter 

(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 A. Cooper 360 

(25) 167 326 GAC LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin

(26)   TVLAND Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith :10 Griffith (:50) Ray (:25) Loves Ray Ray Ray 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped 

(28) 118 265 A&E Intervention Intervention Intervention Intervention Intervention 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank The Partner Shark Tank Shark Tank The Partner 

(30)  254 AMC 4: Lethal Weapo... ++ Escape Plan ('13) Sylvester Stallone. +++ Goodfellas Ray Liotta. 

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Big Fat Fabulous My Big Life Big Fat Fabulous She's In Charge 

(32) 185 312 HALL Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Middle Middle Middle Middle 

(33) 105 242 USA Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley WWE Smackdown! Chrisley Chrisley 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Little Women: LA Little Women: LA Little Women: LA Little Women: LA Little Women ATL 

(35) 122 244 SYFY Face Off Face Off Face Off Face Off Cosplay Melee 

(36)   ANPL North America North America North America Great Barrier Reef 

(37) 205 360 FNC TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity The O'Reilly Factor TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity 

(97)  251 OXY BattleEx-Besties Bad Girls Club Bad Girls Club BattleEx-Besties Bad Girls Club 

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Cars Forged in Fire 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Home Town Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Home Town 
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